General Description
The MAX4800A/MAX4802A provide high-voltage switch-
ing on eight channels for ultrasonic imaging and printer
applications. The devices utilize BCDMOS process tech-
nology to provide eight high-voltage low-charge-injection
SPST switches, controlled by a 20MHz serial interface.
Data is clocked into an internal 8-bit shift register and
retained by a programmable latch with enable and clear

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information/
Selector Guide
PART BLEED
RESISTORS
SECOND
SOURCE
PIN-
PACKAGE
MAX4800ACXZ+* No — 26 CSBGA
MAX4800ACQI+ No HV2203PJ-G 28 PLCC
MAX4800ACCM+* No HV2203FG-G 48 TQFP
MAX4802ACXZ+* Yes — 26 CSBGA
MAX4802ACQI+ Yes HV2303PJ-G 28 PLCC
MAX4802ACCM+* Yes HV2303FG-G 48 TQFP
Note: All devices are specified over the commercial 0°C to +70°C
temperature range.
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
+Denotes a lead-free package.